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Profit and Loss
The Australasian Double Reed Society
For the year ended 30 June 2025

2025

Trading Income
Competition Entry Fees 1,855.00

Concert Proceeds 1,500.00

Discounts (2,196.00)

Event Entry Fees 15,266.00

Exhibitor & Advertising Fees 4,440.00

Fundraising Income 558.00

Instrument Hire Fees 840.00

Interest Income 2,180.96

Membership Fees 7,220.00

Other Income 618.00

Postage Income 10.00

Sales 200.00

Sponsorships 8,135.00

Total Trading Income 40,626.96

Gross Profit 40,626.96

Operating Expenses
Accompanist/performer fees 2,802.50

Accounting 843.65

Advertising 2,335.79

Bank Fees 584.65

Depreciation 600.00

Equipment & Venue Hire 4,131.10

General Expenses 8,532.21

Gifts 91.92

Insurance 1,306.41

IT and Website 1,150.59

Legal / regulatory expenses 47.70

Other expenses 964.99

Postage 354.98

Printing & Stationery 2,683.00

Prizes 8,500.00

Travel 2,312.25

Total Operating Expenses 37,241.74

Net Profit 3,385.22
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Profit and Loss
The Australasian Double Reed Society
For the year ended 30 June 2025

NATIONAL NSW QLD SA VIC TOTAL

Trading Income
Competition Entry Fees - - 1,855.00 - - 1,855.00

Concert Proceeds - - 100.00 1,400.00 - 1,500.00

Discounts - - (2,196.00) - - (2,196.00)

Event Entry Fees - 210.00 13,961.00 90.00 1,005.00 15,266.00

Exhibitor & Advertising Fees 2,840.00 - 1,600.00 - - 4,440.00

Fundraising Income - - - 558.00 - 558.00

Instrument Hire Fees 840.00 - - - - 840.00

Interest Income 2,180.96 - - - - 2,180.96

Membership Fees 7,220.00 - - - - 7,220.00

Other Income - - 238.00 - 380.00 618.00

Postage Income 10.00 - - - - 10.00

Sales - - - 200.00 - 200.00

Sponsorships - - 7,935.00 200.00 - 8,135.00

Total Trading Income 13,090.96 210.00 23,493.00 2,448.00 1,385.00 40,626.96

Gross Profit 13,090.96 210.00 23,493.00 2,448.00 1,385.00 40,626.96

Operating Expenses
Accompanist/performer fees - - 2,702.50 100.00 - 2,802.50

Accounting 843.65 - - - - 843.65

Advertising - - 2,237.79 98.00 - 2,335.79

Bank Fees 584.65 - - - - 584.65

Depreciation 600.00 - - - - 600.00

Equipment & Venue Hire - - 3,300.00 - 831.10 4,131.10

General Expenses - 227.47 7,955.92 114.47 234.35 8,532.21

Gifts - - - - 91.92 91.92

Insurance 1,306.41 - - - - 1,306.41

IT and Website 1,150.59 - - - - 1,150.59

Legal / regulatory expenses 47.70 - - - - 47.70

Other expenses 964.99 - - - - 964.99

Postage 354.98 - - - - 354.98

Printing & Stationery 2,683.00 - - - - 2,683.00

Prizes - - 8,500.00 - - 8,500.00

Travel 2,312.25 - - - - 2,312.25

Total Operating Expenses 10,848.22 227.47 24,696.21 312.47 1,157.37 37,241.74

Net Profit 2,242.74 (17.47) (1,203.21) 2,135.53 227.63 3,385.22
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Profit and Loss
The Australasian Double Reed Society
For the year ended 30 June 2025

ADRSV PLAY FOR
FEEDBACK NON-EVENT REEDING

MATTERS
SA BIG

BLOW/PINEVIEW UNASSIGNED TOTAL

Trading Income
Competition Entry Fees - - - - 1,855.00 1,855.00

Concert Proceeds - - - 225.00 1,275.00 1,500.00

Discounts - - - - (2,196.00) (2,196.00)

Event Entry Fees 160.00 - - - 15,106.00 15,266.00

Exhibitor & Advertising Fees - - - - 4,440.00 4,440.00

Fundraising Income - - - - 558.00 558.00

Instrument Hire Fees - - - - 840.00 840.00

Interest Income - - - - 2,180.96 2,180.96

Membership Fees - 570.00 130.00 - 6,520.00 7,220.00

Other Income - - - - 618.00 618.00

Postage Income - 10.00 - - - 10.00

Sales - - - 200.00 - 200.00

Sponsorships - - - - 8,135.00 8,135.00

Total Trading Income 160.00 580.00 130.00 425.00 39,331.96 40,626.96

Gross Profit 160.00 580.00 130.00 425.00 39,331.96 40,626.96

Operating Expenses
Accompanist/performer fees - - - - 2,802.50 2,802.50

Accounting - 206.90 - - 636.75 843.65

Advertising - - - - 2,335.79 2,335.79

Bank Fees - 33.39 - - 551.26 584.65

Depreciation - 600.00 - - - 600.00

Equipment & Venue Hire 63.00 - - - 4,068.10 4,131.10

General Expenses - - - - 8,532.21 8,532.21

Gifts 91.92 - - - - 91.92

Insurance - - - - 1,306.41 1,306.41

IT and Website - 185.63 - - 964.96 1,150.59

Legal / regulatory expenses - 47.70 - - - 47.70

Other expenses - - - - 964.99 964.99

Postage - - - - 354.98 354.98

Printing & Stationery - - - - 2,683.00 2,683.00

Prizes - - - - 8,500.00 8,500.00

Travel - 312.25 - - 2,000.00 2,312.25

Total Operating Expenses 154.92 1,385.87 - - 35,700.95 37,241.74

Net Profit 5.08 (805.87) 130.00 425.00 3,631.01 3,385.22
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Balance Sheet
The Australasian Double Reed Society
As at 30 June 2025

30 JUNE 2025

Assets
Bank

CBA Main Bank Account 47,283.57

Paypal 4,756.08
Total Bank 52,039.65

Current Assets
Accounts Receivable 2,550.00

CBA Term Deposit 50,000.00
Total Current Assets 52,550.00

Fixed Assets
Oboe D'Amore 3,000.00

Less Accumulated Depreciation on Oboe D'amore (2,400.00)
Total Fixed Assets 600.00

Total Assets 105,189.65

Liabilities
Current Liabilities

New Zealand Division 464.99

Income in Advance 5,880.00
Total Current Liabilities 6,344.99

Total Liabilities 6,344.99

Net Assets 98,844.66

Equity
Current Year Earnings 3,385.22

Retained Earnings 95,459.44

Total Equity 98,844.66


